

WINDSOR WINDSOR LOCKS EAST WINDSOR  
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: 0913(171) STATE PROJECT NO: 164-234  
 INTERSTATE ROUTE 91  
 PAVEMENT PRESERVATION ON INTERSTATE ROUTE 91

SHEET : 1

Bid Opening Date: 04/13/2011  
 No. of Bidders: 04

WATERS CONSTRUCTION CO I TILCON CONNECTICUT INC AMERICAN INDUSTRIES, INC  
 NC

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0202001	EARTH EXCAVATION	c.y.	7	200.00	1400.00	50.00	350.00	50.00	350.00
0202529	CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT	l.f.	1360	2.00	2720.00	1.20	1632.00	1.20	1632.00
0209001	FORMATION OF SUBGRADE	s.y.	21	34.00	714.00	20.00	420.00	10.00	210.00
0401441	1/2" PREFORMED EXPANSION JOINT FILLER	s.f.	27	14.00	378.00	10.00	270.00	20.00	540.00
0406125A	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE SURFACE PATCH	s.y.	5000	20.00	100000.00	5.00	25000.00	25.00	125000.00
0406172	HMA S0.375	ton	3000	98.00	294000.00	84.50	253500.00	72.00	216000.00
0406178A	ULTRA-THIN BONDED HMA PAVEMENT (TYPE B)	s.y.	553770	4.60	2547342.00	4.75	2630407.50	5.50	3045735.00
0406192	POLYMER MODIFIED ASPHALT EMULSION (TYPE 1)	gal	140000	2.70	378000.00	2.60	364000.00	4.00	560000.00
0406195A	FILLING JOINTS AND CRACKS IN BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT	l.f.	147920	1.90	281048.00	2.00	295840.00	1.95	288444.00
0406236	MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	gal	1635	8.00	13080.00	8.00	13080.00	4.00	6540.00
0406278A	MICRO-MILLING OF H.M.A. (0" - 2")	s.y.	86433	2.30	198795.90	1.75	151257.75	2.50	216082.50
0406285A	FINE MILLING OF H.M.A. (0" - 4")	s.y.	26075	2.60	67795.00	1.75	45631.25	3.00	78225.00
0406286A	MILLING FOR PAVEMENT TRANSITIONS	s.y.	5475	3.50	19162.50	1.75	9581.25	4.00	21900.00
0507006	TYPE "C" CATCH BASIN TOP	ea.	14	600.00	8400.00	320.00	4480.00	310.00	4340.00
0507167	TYPE "C-M" CATCH BASIN TOP	ea.	15	630.00	9450.00	320.00	4800.00	310.00	4650.00
0507224	TYPE "C-L" CATCH BASIN TOP	ea.	4	630.00	2520.00	320.00	1280.00	310.00	1240.00
0507402	RESET TYPE "C-M" CATCH BASIN TOP	ea.	15	1000.00	15000.00	1200.00	18000.00	1200.00	18000.00
0507701	RESET TYPE "C" CATCH BASIN	ea.	14	1000.00	14000.00	900.00	12600.00	750.00	10500.00
0507721	RESET TYPE "C-L" CATCH BASIN	ea.	4	1000.00	4000.00	900.00	3600.00	750.00	3000.00
0520036A	ASPHALTIC PLUG EXPANSION JOINT SYSTEM	c.f.	2410	215.00	518150.00	265.00	638650.00	265.00	638650.00
0821127	REMOVAL OF PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB	l.f.	40	45.00	1800.00	50.00	2000.00	50.00	2000.00

Bid Opening Date: 04/13/2011  
 No. of Bidders: 04

WATERS CONSTRUCTION CO I  
 NC

TILCON CONNECTICUT INC

AMERICAN INDUSTRIES, INC

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	WATERS CONSTRUCTION CO I NC			TILCON CONNECTICUT INC			AMERICAN INDUSTRIES, INC		
			QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT		
0821204	PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB (15' X 32')	l.f.	40	136.00	5440.00	200.00	8000.00	50.00	2000.00		
0939001	SWEEPING FOR DUST CONTROL	hr	50	175.00	8750.00	1.00	50.00	1.00	50.00		
0969062A	CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, MEDIUM	mo.	6	3800.00	22800.00	2500.00	15000.00	3500.00	21000.00		
0971001A	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC	l.s.		110000.00	110000.00	500000.00	500000.00	130000.00	130000.00		
0975002	MOBILIZATION	l.s.		450000.00	450000.00	399000.00	399000.00	282500.00	282500.00		
0976002	BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY	day	2500	1.00	2500.00	.80	2000.00	.69	1725.00		
0978002	TRAFFIC DRUM	ea.	150	80.00	12000.00	100.00	15000.00	78.00	11700.00		
0980001A	CONSTRUCTION STAKING	l.s.		6500.00	6500.00	63000.00	63000.00	10000.00	10000.00		
0981100	42'' TRAFFIC CONE	ea.	150	48.00	7200.00	50.00	7500.00	38.00	5700.00		
1014901A	REMOVE CABLE	l.f.	450	4.00	1800.00	2.00	900.00	2.00	900.00		
1015001	NO. 8 BARE COPPER GROUNDING CONDUCTOR	l.f.	150	4.00	600.00	2.00	300.00	2.00	300.00		
1111420A	PIEZO CABLE SENSOR (TYPE 1 )	ea.	30	4200.00	126000.00	3000.00	90000.00	2900.00	87000.00		
1111451A	LOOP DETECTOR SAW CUT	l.f.	3550	11.00	39050.00	10.00	35500.00	10.00	35500.00		
1130000	HIGH MOUNTED INTERNALLY ILLU- MINATED FLASHING ARROW	day	250	86.00	21500.00	30.00	7500.00	7.50	1875.00		
1131002A	REMOTE CONTROL CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	day	250	107.00	26750.00	60.00	15000.00	20.00	5000.00		
1206023A	REMOVAL AND RELOCATION OF EXISTING SIGNS	l.s.		4650.00	4650.00	1000.00	1000.00	4650.00	4650.00		
1209114	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4'' YELLOW	l.f.	112500	15	16875.00	.12	13500.00	.12	13500.00		
1209124	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4'' WHITE	l.f.	249300	15	37395.00	.12	29916.00	.12	29916.00		

BUREAU OF ADMINISTRATION - CONTRACT SECTION

WINDSOR WINDSOR LOCKS EAST WINDSOR  
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: 0913(171) STATE PROJECT NO: 164-234  
 INTERSTATE ROUTE 91  
 PAVEMENT PRESERVATION ON INTERSTATE ROUTE 91

SHEET : 3

Bid Opening Date: 04/13/2011  
 No. of Bidders: 04

WATERS CONSTRUCTION CO I  
 NC

TILCON CONNECTICUT INC

AMERICAN INDUSTRIES, INC

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1209126	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 6'' WHITE	l.f.	57000	15	8550.00	13	7410.00	13	7410.00
1209128	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 8'' WHITE	l.f.	15000	15	2250.00	14	2100.00	14	2100.00
1209131	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED LEGEND, ARROWS AND MARKINGS	s.f.	6880	60	4128.00	60	4128.00	60	4128.00
1210101	4" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	l.f.	112500	30	33750.00	30	33750.00	30	33750.00
1210102	4" YELLOW EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	l.f.	112500	30	33750.00	30	33750.00	30	33750.00
1210103	6" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	l.f.	57000	42	23940.00	42	23940.00	42	23940.00
1210104	8" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	l.f.	15000	46	6900.00	46	6900.00	46	6900.00
1210105	EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SYMBOLS AND LEGENDS	s.f.	10400	2.50	26000.00	2.50	26000.00	2.50	26000.00
1210106	12" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	l.f.	282000	1.35	380700.00	1.35	380700.00	1.35	380700.00
1211001	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKINGS	s.f.	150000	75	112500.00	75	112500.00	75	112500.00
1220013A	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS - BRIGHT FLUORESCENT SHEETING	s.f.	1250	16.00	20000.00	8.00	10000.00	7.25	9062.50

BUREAU OF ADMINISTRATION - CONTRACT SECTION

Prop Est: 1846

WINDSOR WINDSOR LOCKS EAST WINDSOR  
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: 0913(171) STATE PROJECT NO: 164-234  
 INTERSTATE ROUTE 91  
 PAVEMENT PRESERVATION ON INTERSTATE ROUTE 91

SHEET : 4

Bid Opening Date: 04/13/2011  
 No. of Bidders: 04

WATERS CONSTRUCTION CO I TILCON CONNECTICUT INC AMERICAN INDUSTRIES, INC  
 NC

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1806200	TYPE D PORTABLE IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM (UNDER ITEM NO. 1806200 "TYPE D PORTABLE IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM" THE CONTRACTOR BASES HIS BID ON ONE OF THE FOLLOWING FURNISHING AND USE OF PORTABLE IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEMS OPPOSITE WHICH HE HAS SHOWN HIS UNIT PRICE AND AMOUNT) 1. FURNISHING AND USE OF TYPE D-1 PORTABLE IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM 2. FURNISHING AND USE OF TYPE D-2 PORTABLE IMPACT ATTENUATION	hr hr	1500 1500	135.00	202500.00	100.00	150000.00	.50	750.00
					6232533.40		6470723.75		6527345.00

